[ASAHI KASEI]
[AKD5370]
 [KM067400]
- 1 -
May 00
General DescriptionGeneral DescriptionGeneral DescriptionGeneral Description
AKD5370 is an evaluation board for USB I/F A/D converter, AK5370.     As the AK5370 is highly integrated, only a
few external components, which are a regulator, a filter, resistors and capacitors, are required for building USB I/F

%AKM.Mfg%=AKM.Section
[AKM.Section]
%USB\VID_0556&PID_0001&MI_00.DeviceDesc%=USBAudio, USB\VID_0556&PID_0001&MI_00
[Strings]
AKM.Mfg="AKM"
USB\VID_0556&PID_0001&MI_00.DeviceDesc="AK5370 USB Microphone"
The above bold underlined characters are displayed in Device Manager.
[ASAHI KASEI]
[AKD5370]
 [KM067400]
- 9 -
May 00
AKD5370RevC Demo board  Revised: Monday, March 27, 2000            Revision: 0.85
 Recommendation BOMRecommendation BOMRecommendation BOMRecommendation BOM     ASAHI KASEI Microsystems
Item Quantity Reference Part Vendor P/N
1 8 C1,C3,C7,C10,C15,C18,C23,C29 0.1u Murata GRM40F104Z50PT
2 3 C2,C4,C8 10u NEC DN1E010M1S
3 4 C5,C16,C17,C25 4.7u NEC DN1C4R7M1S
4 1 C6 3300p Murata GRM40F332Z50PT
5 1 C9 10n Murata GRM40F104Z50PT
6 1 C11 100n Murata GRM40F103Z50PT
7 1 C12 1000p NEC D33Y5V1H102Z21
8 2 C14,C13 47p Murata GRM40F470Z50PT
9 2 C19,C20 15p Murata GRM40F150F50PT
10 1 C21 6800p Murata GRM40F682Z50PT
11 1 C22 8200p Murata GRM40F822F50PT
12 1 C24 0.33u NEC D33Y5V1H334Z21
13 1 C26 100p NEC D33Y5V1H100Z21
14 1 C27 1.0u NEC DN1E010M1S
15 1 C28 100u Nippon Chemi-Con SME25VB100uF
16 1 JP1 GND
17 1 JP2 USB series B AMP 787780-2
18 1 J1 PHONEJACK Marusin MJ-352W-C
19 1 L1 10uH TDK TP0206-100K
20 2 L3,L6 INDUCTOR Murata BLM11B221SB
 2 L4,L5 INDUCTOR Murata PLP3216S551SL2
21 2 R4,R1 51K KOA RN73K2A51KΩJ
22 1 R2 1.5K KOA RN73K2A1.5KΩJ
23 1 R3 18K KOA RN73K2A18KΩJ
24 1 R5 220k KOA RN73K2A220KΩJ
25 1 R6 4.7K KOA RN73K2A4.7KΩJ
26 1 R7 22k KOA RN73K2A22KΩJ
27 2 R8,R9 3.9 KOA RN73K2A3.9ΩJ
28 1 R10 250k KOA RN73K2A250KΩJ
29 1 U2 AK5370RevA AKM AK5370VF
30 1 U3 Regulator Texas Instruments TPS77533D *)
31 1 Y1 11.2896MHz KINSEKI HC49/U-S
   Alternative NDK AT-51